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DAY(S)

9
14
14
15
16
17
17
20
21
21
22
23
23
27
28
29

LOCATION

Bryant
Johnson Co.
Littlie Rock
Sebastian Co.
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Hempstead Co,
North Little Rock
Lawrence Co.
Rogers

Wynne

Clay Co.
Poinsett Co.
Union Co.
Bradley Co.
Calhoun Co.
Stone Co.
Stone Co.

Little Rock
Phillips Co.
Searcy
Searcy
Miller Co.
Ozark
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Boone Co.
Lincoln Co.
Pike Co.
Faulkner Co.
Faulkner Co.
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Sebastian Co.

Lincoln Co.
Heber Springs
Heber Springs

ARKANSAS
TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER TRAINING SEMINARS: 2014

TYPE OF TRAINING & VENDORS

Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Competent Person; Trench Safety
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Chain Saw Safety. UAM
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Confined Space: Trench Safety
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Motor Grader Safety: UAM
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson
CPR/First Aid: UAM

CPR/First Aid: UAM

Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Forklift Certification: UAM

Forklift Certification: UAM

Defensive Driving: Thompson

Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup; aTest
Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA

Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA

Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA

Shop Safety: UAM

Defensive Driving: Thompson
CPR/First Aid: UAM

Heavy Equipment Safety: UAM
Dump Truck Safety: UAM

Dump Truck Safety: UAM

Asphalt Pavement Management: UA

CPR/First Aid: UAM
CPR/First Aid: UAM
CPR/First Aid: UAM

NUMBER
TRAINED

18
20
4
39
16
17
30
15
51
25
37
31
14
37
33
17
11
9

25
18
9
13
28
5
19
27
33
17
16
12
23
17
16
20

12
6
6
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13
14,15,16
15
15
22
23
30

12
13
10
11
18
19

10
11
17

Lincoln Co.
Phillips Co.
Woodruff Co.
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Drew Co.
Little Rock
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Phillips Co.
Harrison
Harrison

Benfon

Bryant

Bryant

Stone Co.
Jonesboro
Russellville
Lafayette Co.
Heber Springs

Hot Springs
Hot Springs
North Little Rock
Jonesboro
Conway Co.
Conway Co.
Washington Co.
Van Buren Co.
Jonesboro

Little Rock

Little Rock
Washington Co.

Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Ft. Smith
Ft. Smith
Ft. Smith
Baxter Co.

Washington Co.
Washington Co.

Jackson Co. & AHTD

CPR/First Aid: UAM
CPR/First Aid: UAM
CPR/First Aid: UAM

Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Work ZonefFlagging: ATSSA
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson

Competent Person: Trench Safety
Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest
Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest

Shop Safety

Tractor Safety

Chain Saw Safety: UAM
Equipment Safety; UAM

Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest

Chain Saw Safety: UAM
Chain Saw Safety: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA
Defensive Driving:Mid South
Defensive Driving:Mid South
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson
Work ZonefFlagging: ATSSA
CPR/First Aid: UAM
CPR/First Aid: UAM

Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA

Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Forklift Certification: UAM
Defensive Driving: Mid South
Defensive Driving: Mid South
Defensive Driving: Mid South
Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA

Forklift Certification: UAM 1
Forklift Certification: UAM 2
Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA

13
12
12
11
14
15
20
14
13
16
27
22

19
44
13
10
13
15

17
10
16
18
19
14
224
70
18

10
11

16
11

73
58
54
13

20
19
19
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11
11
11
11
11

12
12
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17
18
24
29

21-22
21
27
28
28
29
29

13
18
19
20

10-11
10
11

15
16
23
29
30

12
13
19

Washington Co.
Washington Co.
Malvern
Crittenden Co.

Pine Bluff (8/25 & 10/28)

Malvern

Malvern

Lafayette Co.
North Little Rock
Pine Bluff & AHTD

Pine Bluff

Pine Bluff & AHTD
HS: Various & AHTD
Pine Bluff
Russellville

Pine Bluff

Jefferson Co.

HS: Various & AHTD
Pine Bluff
Marianna
Jacksonville
Poinsett Co.
Jefferson Co. & AHTD
Mississippi Co.

Jefferson Co.

Siloam Springs & Wash. Co.

Jefferson Co.
Ft. Smith
Ft. Smith

HS: Various & AHTD
Ft. Smith
Siloam Springs & AHTD

PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock
PTC: North Little Rock

Forklift Certification: UAM 3
Forklift Certification: UAM 4
Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA
Forklift Certification: UAM

Trackhoe Safety:Class & field training

Defensive Driving: Thompson
Defensive Driving: Thompson
CPR/First Aid: UAM

Low Cost Safety Solutions (ASAP)
Forklift Certification: UAM

CPR/First Aid: UAM

Asphalt Pavement Management: UA
Traffic Signal Maintenance: Basic
CPR/First Aid: UAM

Heavy Equipment Safety

Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA
Forklift Certification: UAM

Traffic Signal Maintenance: Advanced
CPR/First Aid: UAM

Defensive Driving: Thompson
Competent Person: Trench Safety
Defensive Driving: Thompson

Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA
Defensive Driving: Thompson

Defensive Driving: Thompson
Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA
Forklift Certification: UAM
Confined Space: Trench Safety
Confined Space: Trench Safety

Traffic Signal Maintenance: Advanced
Competent Person: Trench Safety
Rd Sfty: CP, CS & Trench Safety

Word 2010, Level 1

Excel 2010, Level 1

Excel 2010, Level 2

Word 2010, Level 3

Excel 2010, Level 2
Windows 8

Power Point 2010, Level 1
Access 2010, Level 1
Power Point 2010, Level 2

19
17
1M
10

16

25
25
"
27
14

12
26
16
11
20
28
21

11
22

20
28
71

20
36
18
23
28

17
31
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3 18 PTC: North Little Rock Access 2010, Level 1 3
3 25 PTC: North Little Rock Access 2010, Level 3 2
4 4 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2010, Level 1 2
4 10 PTC: North Little Rock Excel 2010, Level 1 2
4 15 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2010, Level 2 2
4 17 PTC: North Little Rock Excel 2010, Level 2 4
4 24 PTC: North Little Rock Excel 2010, Level 3 3
4 29 PTC: North Little Rock Windows 8 4
4 23,30 PTC: North Little Rock Access 1,2,3 3
5 5 PTC: Pulaski County Power Point 2010, Level 1 9
5 6 PTC: North Little Rock Power Point 2010, Level 1 1
5 12 PTC: Pulaski County Power Point 2010, Level 2 8
5 13 PTC: North Little Rock Power Point 2010, Level 2 1
5 14 PTC: Pulaski County Access 2010, Level 1 7
5 20 PTC: North Little Rock Outlook 2010 5
5 20 PTC: Pulaski County Outlook 2010 10
5 21 PTC: Pulaski County Access 2010, Level 2 7
5 27 PTC: North Little Rock Windows 8 4
6 3 PTC: Pulaski County Word 2013, Level 1 8
6 10 PTC: Pulaski County Word 2013, Level 2 12
6 17 PTC: Pulaski County Word 2013, Level 3 9
6 26 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2013, Level 1 1
7 1 PTC:; Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 1 13
7 3 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2013, Level 2 1
7 8 PTC: Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 2 12
7 15 PTC: Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 3 11
7 17 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2013, Level 1 S
7 24 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2013, Level 2 4
7 31 PTC: North Little Rock Word 2013, Level 3 4
8 7 PTC: Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 1 2
8 21 PTC: Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 3 1
9 24 PTC: Pulaski County Power Point 2013, Level 1 1
10 5 PTC: Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 2 3
10 8 PTC: Pulaski County Excel 2010, Level 2 2
10 22 PTC: Pulaski County Excel Macros 2013 1
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