

ARKANSAS TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER TRAINING SEMINARS: 2014

				NUMBER
MONTH	DAY(S)	LOCATION	TYPE OF TRAINING & VENDORS	TRAINED
1	9	Bryant	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	18
1	14	Johnson Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	20
1	14	Little Rock	Competent Person: Trench Safety	4
1	15	Sebastian Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	39
1	16	Fayetteville	Forklift Certification: UAM	16
1	17	Fayetteville	Forklift Certification: UAM	17
1	17	Hempstead Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	30
1	20	North Little Rock	Chain Saw Safety: UAM	15
1	21	Lawrence Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	51
1	21	Rogers	Confined Space: Trench Safety	25
1	22	Wynne	Defensive Driving: Thompson	37
1	23	Clay Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	31
1	23	Poinsett Co.	Motor Grader Safety: UAM	14
1	27	Union Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	37
1	28	Bradley Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	33
1	29	Calhoun Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	17
1	30	Stone Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	11
1	31	Stone Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	9
2	3	Little Rock	Defensive Driving: Thompson	25
2	5	Phillips Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	18
2	5	Searcy	Forklift Certification:UAM	9
2	6	Searcy	Forklift Certification:UAM	13
2	7	Miller Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	28
2	12	Ozark	Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest	5
2	18	Jonesboro	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	19
2	19	Jonesboro	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	27
2	20	Boone Co.	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	33
2	24	Lincoln Co.	Shop Safety: UAM	17
2	24	Pike Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	16
2	26	Faulkner Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	12
2	27	Faulkner Co.	Heavy Equipment Safety: UAM	23
2	28	Jonesboro	Dump Truck Safety: UAM	17
2	28	Jonesboro	Dump Truck Safety: UAM	16
2	28	Sebastian Co.	Asphalt Pavement Management: UA	20
3	4	Lincoln Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	12
3	6	Heber Springs	CPR/First Aid: UAM	6
3	7	Heber Springs	CPR/First Aid: UAM	6

3	7	Lincoln Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	13
3	10	Phillips Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	12
3	11	Woodruff Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	12
3	13	Jonesboro	Forklift Certification: UAM	11
3	14	Jonesboro	Forklift Certification: UAM	14
3	17	Drew Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM	15
3	18	Little Rock	Defensive Driving: Thompson	20
3	20	Jonesboro	Forklift Certification: UAM	14
3	21	Jonesboro	Forklift Certification: UAM	13
3	26	Phillips Co.	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	16
3	27	Harrison	Defensive Driving: Thompson	27
3	27	Harrison	Defensive Driving: Thompson	22
			Deletion Diving. Thempoon	
4	8	Benton	Competent Person: Trench Safety	3
4	9	Bryant	Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest	19
4	9	Bryant	Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest	44
4	10	Stone Co.	Shop Safety	13
4	17	Jonesboro	Tractor Safety	10
4	18	Russellville	Chain Saw Safety: UAM	13
4	25	Lafayette Co.	Equipment Safety:UAM	15
4	29	Heber Springs	Drug & Alcohol Aware for Sup: aTest	15
5	8	Hot Springs	Chain Saw Safety: UAM	17
5	8	Hot Springs	Chain Saw Safety: UAM	10
5	9	North Little Rock	Forklift Certification: UAM	16
5	15	Jonesboro	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	18
5	13	Conway Co.	Defensive Driving:Mid South	19
5	13	Conway Co.	Defensive Driving:Mid South	14
5	14,15,16	Washington Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	224
5	15	Van Buren Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	70
5	15	Jonesboro	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	18
5	22	Little Rock	CPR/First Aid: UAM	9
5	23	Little Rock	CPR/First Aid: UAM	10
5	30	Washington Co.	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	11
_	_			
6	5	Little Rock	Forklift Certification: UAM	16
6	6	Little Rock	Forklift Certification: UAM	11
6	12	Little Rock	Forklift Certification: UAM	
6	13	Little Rock	Forklift Certification: UAM	
6	10	Ft. Smith	Defensive Driving: Mid South	73
6	11	Ft. Smith	Defensive Driving: Mid South	58
6	18	Ft. Smith	Defensive Driving: Mid South	54
6	19	Baxter Co.	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	13
7	10	Washington Co	Forklift Cortification, LIABA 4	20
7	10 11	Washington Co. Washington Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM 1 Forklift Certification: UAM 2	20
7	17	Jackson Co. & AHTD		19 10
,	1/	Jackson Co. & ARTD	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	19

7	17	Washington Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM 3	19
7	18	Washington Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM 4	17
7	24	Malvern	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	11
7	29	Crittenden Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM	10
8	25	Pine Bluff (8/25 & 10/28)	Trackhoe Safety:Class & field training	16
9	3	Malvern	Defensive Driving: Thompson	25
9	3	Malvern	Defensive Driving: Thompson	25
9	5	Lafayette Co.	CPR/First Aid: UAM	11
9	12	North Little Rock	Low Cost Safety Solutions (ASAP)	27
9	16	Pine Bluff & AHTD	Forklift Certification: UAM	14
10	7	Pine Bluff	CPR/First Aid: UAM	12
10	8	Pine Bluff & AHTD	Asphalt Pavement Management: UA	26
10	14-15	HS: Various & AHTD	Traffic Signal Maintenance: Basic	16
10	14	Pine Bluff	CPR/First Aid: UAM	11
10	16	Russellville	Heavy Equipment Safety	20
10	17	Pine Bluff	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	28
10	20	Jefferson Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM	21
10	21-22	HS: Various & AHTD	Traffic Signal Maintenance: Advanced	14
10	21	Pine Bluff	CPR/First Aid: UAM	11
10	27	Marianna	Defensive Driving: Thompson	22
10	28	Jacksonville	Competent Person: Trench Safety	4
10	28	Poinsett Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	20
10	29	Jefferson Co. & AHTD	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	28
10	29	Mississippi Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	71
11	4	Jefferson Co.	Defensive Driving: Thompson	20
11	13	Siloam Springs & Wash. Co.	Work Zone/Flagging: ATSSA	36
11	18	Jefferson Co.	Forklift Certification: UAM	18
11	19	Ft. Smith	Confined Space: Trench Safety	23
11	20	Ft. Smith	Confined Space: Trench Safety	28
12	10-11	HS: Various & AHTD	Traffic Signal Maintenance: Advanced	17
12	10	Ft. Smith	Competent Person: Trench Safety	31
12	11	Siloam Springs & AHTD	Rd Sfty: CP, CS & Trench Safety	37
1	15	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2010, Level 1	2
1	16	PTC: North Little Rock	Excel 2010, Level 1	2
1	23	PTC: North Little Rock	Excel 2010, Level 2	2
1	29	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2010, Level 3	1
1	30	PTC: North Little Rock	Excel 2010, Level 2	2
2	6	PTC: North Little Rock	Windows 8	4
2	12	PTC: North Little Rock	Power Point 2010, Level 1	2
2	13	PTC: North Little Rock	Access 2010, Level 1	1
2	19	PTC: North Little Rock	Power Point 2010, Level 2	2

3	18	PTC: North Little Rock	Access 2010, Level 1	3
3	25	PTC: North Little Rock	Access 2010, Level 3	2
4	4	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2010, Level 1	2
4	10	PTC: North Little Rock	Excel 2010, Level 1	2
4	15	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2010, Level 2	2
4	17	PTC: North Little Rock	Excel 2010, Level 2	4
4	24	PTC: North Little Rock	Excel 2010, Level 3	3
4	29	PTC: North Little Rock	Windows 8	4
4	23,30	PTC: North Little Rock	Access 1,2,3	3
5	5	PTC: Pulaski County	Power Point 2010, Level 1	9
5	6	PTC: North Little Rock	Power Point 2010, Level 1	1
5	12	PTC: Pulaski County	Power Point 2010, Level 2	8
5	13	PTC: North Little Rock	Power Point 2010, Level 2	1
5	14	PTC: Pulaski County	Access 2010, Level 1	7
5	20	PTC: North Little Rock	Outlook 2010	5
5	20	PTC: Pulaski County	Outlook 2010	10
5	21	PTC: Pulaski County	Access 2010, Level 2	7
5	27	PTC: North Little Rock	Windows 8	4
6	3	PTC: Pulaski County	Word 2013, Level 1	8
6	10	PTC: Pulaski County	Word 2013, Level 2	12
6	17	PTC: Pulaski County	Word 2013, Level 3	9
6	26	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2013, Level 1	1
7	1	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 1	13
7	3	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2013, Level 2	1
7	8	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 2	12
7	15	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 3	11
7	17	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2013, Level 1	5
7	24	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2013, Level 2	4
7	31	PTC: North Little Rock	Word 2013, Level 3	4
8	7	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 1	2
8	21	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 3	1
9	24	PTC: Pulaski County	Power Point 2013, Level 1	1
10	5	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 2	3
10	8	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel 2010, Level 2	2
10	22	PTC: Pulaski County	Excel Macros 2013	1
				3660